attached to this Grant Agreement as Attachment I.

1.2. Consistent with the National Objectives of the Community Development Block Grant Program under Title I
of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, the Parties agree that the purpose of this
project Is that five hundred forty-nine (549) (51%) of the 1056 persons served shall be of low- and moderate-
Income as that term Is defined in 24 CFR 570.483.

1.3. Improvements to be undertaken In connection with the Project shall comply with all applicable federal,
state, and local design standard regulations and safety and construction codes.

[...]

website at www.nhcdfa.org

Consistent with the National Objectives of the Community Development Block Grant Program under Title I
of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, the Parties agree that fifty-one percent
(51%) of the one thousand fifty-six (1056) persons served shall be of low- and moderate-Income as that term Is

defined In 24 CFR 470.483.

2.3 Grant of Funds/Matching Funds. Subredplent shall use the Grant funds subgranted to it solely
for the purposes described herein and consistent with the required terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement

[...]

shall transfer to the Grantee any Grant funds on hand at the time of expiration and any accounts receivable
attributable to the use of CDBG funds.

3.3 Security. This provision has been intentionally waived by CDFA.

4. COVENANT OF LONG TERM BENEFfT FOR LOW- AND MODERATE-INCOME PERSONS.

4.1 Subredplent shall covenant and warrant that at least five hundred forty-nine (549) (51%) of the
1056 of the Persons served at the Project Property at the completion of the Project shall be Low- and Moderate-
Income Persons as that term is defined in 24 CFR 570.483.

4.2 At time of Grantee's submission of the Qoseout Report to CDFA as provided in Exhibit B of the